
Project Web Site: 

SR 124/Monument Dr/RR Xing - Construct Bridge

$10,939

$8,649

$797

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$1,493$1,493$0$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$10,939

$8,649

$797

CWA

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$1,493$1,493

$797

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$797

Total $0 $10,939 $10,939

$0 $8,649 $8,649

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q3 2013

Q3 2013

Q3 2013

Q3 2013

On Schedule

On Schedule

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q2 2015

Q3 2016

Q2 2015

Q3 2016

On Schedule

On Schedule

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q3 2016

Q1 2018

Q3 2016

Q1 2018

On Schedule

On Schedule

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

512402N

South Central 

SR 124

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

February 2024

T. Trepanier

16

Project Information

Project Description

The railroad crossing at SR 124/Monument Dr near Ice Harbor Rd turnoff has been identified as 
a location with a history of train/vehicle collisions. The crossing is currently delineated by 
cantilever mounted flashing lights. This project proposes to eliminate the risk of train/vehicle 
collisions at this railroad crossing by building a bridge to allow SR 124 traffic to cross over the 
railroad.       

Contractor: 008971 – SCARSELLA BROS., INC. - $6,442,878.67 - 11/18/16

Page 1


