

SR 124/Monument Dr/RR Xing - Construct Bridge

	Project Information		
PIN: 512402N	As of Date: February 2024		
Region: South Central	Regional Admin: T. Trepanier		

State Route: SR 124 Current Status: Completed

Legislative Districts: 16

Project Description

The railroad crossing at SR 124/Monument Dr near Ice Harbor Rd turnoff has been identified as a location with a history of train/vehicle collisions. The crossing is currently delineated by cantilever mounted flashing lights. This project proposes to eliminate the risk of train/vehicle collisions at this railroad crossing by building a bridge to allow SR 124 traffic to cross over the railroad.

Contractor: 008971 - SCARSELLA BROS., INC. - \$6,442,878.67 - 11/18/16

Project Milestones						
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status			
Project Definition Complete	Q3 2013	Q3 2013	On Schedule			
Preliminary Engineering Start	Q3 2013	Q3 2013	On Schedule			
Environmental Complete	Q2 2015	Q2 2015	On Schedule			
Right of Way Complete	Q3 2016	Q3 2016	On Schedule			
Contract Advertisement	Q3 2016	Q3 2016	On Schedule			
Operationally Complete	Q1 2018	Q1 2018	On Schedule			

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)							
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost				
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$1,493	\$1,493				
Right of Way	\$0	\$797	\$797				
Construction	\$0	\$8,649	\$8,649				
Total	\$0	\$10,939	\$10,939				

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)								
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total		
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$1,493	\$0		\$1,493		
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$797	\$0		\$797		
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$8,649	\$0		\$8,649		
Total	\$0	\$0	\$10,939	\$0		\$10,939		

Project Web Site: